SPACE PRODUCTS
CATALOG
OUR MISSION IS THAT YOU ACHIEVE YOURS
ABOUT 3D PLUS 2
QUALITY COMMITMENT 4
SPACE & RADIATION EXPERTISE 5
CATALOG PRODUCTS 6
CUSTOM SOLUTIONS: SYSTEMINPACKAGE 7

storage in space application.
DDR2 DENSITY CONFIG.
VOLTAGE
(V)
ACCESS /CLOCK
RADIATION TOLERANCE
PACKAGE SCD#
TID(1)
krad (Si)
SEL(1)
MeV.cm²/mg
SEU
MeV.cm²/mg
SEU Xsection(2)
cm²/bit
3D2D1G08US1285 1 Gbit 128M x 8 1.8 125-333 MHz 100 68 2.3 5.6E-11 SOP 74 3DPA-8186
3D2D2G08US2662 2 Gbit 256M x 8 1.8 125-333 MHz 100 68 2.3 5.6E-11 SOP 74 3DPA-8187
3D2D2G16UB2684 2 Gbit 128M x 16 1.8 125-333 MHz 100 68 2.3 5.6E-11 BGA 95 3DPA-8188
3D2D4G08US4661 4 Gbit 512M x 8 1.8 125-333 MHz 100 68 2.3 5.6E-11 SOP 74 3DPA-8189
3D2D4G72UB3652 4 Gbit 64M x 72 1.8 125-333 MHz 100 68 2.3 5.6E-11 BGA 191 3DPA-8201
3D2D6G48UB3687 6 Gbit 128M x 48 1.8 125-333 MHz 100 68 2.3 5.6E-11 BGA 143 3DPA-8190
3D2D6G48UQ3694 6 Gbit 128M x 48 1.8 125-333 MHz 100 68 2.3 5.6E-11 QFP 144 3DPA-8191
3D2D8G08US8663 8 Gbit 1G x 8 1.8 125-200 MHz 100 68 2.3 5.6E-11 SOP 88 3DPA-8192
Temperature: C, I, S. Specific temperature range: -40 °C to +105 °C
DDR3 DENSITY CONFIG.
VOLTAGE

Temperature: C, I, S. Specific temperature range: -40 °C to +105 °C
DDR4 DENSITY CONFIG.
VOLTAGE
(V)
ACCESS /CLOCK
RADIATION TOLERANCE
PACKAGE SCD#
TID(1)
krad (Si)
SEL(1)
MeV.cm²/mg
SEU
MeV.cm²/mg
SEU Xsection(2)
cm²/bit
3D4D16G72LB2832 16 Gbit 256M x 72 1.2 1200 MHz 100 62.8 2.6 4E-12 (3) BGA 259 3DPA-8252
3D4D24G48LB2833 24 Gbit 512M x 48 1.2 1200 MHz 100 62.8 2.6 4E-12(3) BGA 259 3DPA-8256
3D4D32G72LB2805 32 Gbit 512M x 72 1.2 1200 MHz 100 62.8 2.6 6E-12 (3) BGA 259 3DPA-8260
3D4D48G48LB2825 48 Gbit 1G x 48 1.2 1200 MHz 100 62.8 2.6 6E-12 (3) BGA 259 3DPA-8246
3D4D64G80LB2860 64 Gbit 1G x 80 1.2 1200MHz 100 62.8 2.6 6E-12 (3) BGA 363 3DPA-8294
Temperature: C, I, S. Specific temperature range: -55 °C to +105 °C
VOLATILE MEMORIES
10
N: Commercial

(V)
ACCESS /
CLOCK
RADIATION TOLERANCE
PACKAGE SCD#
TID(1)
krad (Si)
SEL(1)
MeV.cm²/mg
SEU
MeV.cm²/mg
SEU Xsection(2)
cm²/bit
3DSR4M08VS1520 4 Mbit 512k x 8 3.3 12 ns 100 110 0.7 6E-8 SOP 44 3DPA-7760
3DSR4M08CS1647 4 Mbit 512k x 8 5 12 ns 100 110 0.7 6E-8 SOP 44 3DPA-5610
3DSR4M16VS1690 4 Mbit 512k x 16 3.3 12 ns 100 110 0.7 6E-8 SOP 44 3DPA-8000
3DSR8M16VS2505 8 Mbit 512k x 16 3.3 12 ns 100 110 0.7 6E-8 SOP 54 3DPA-8040
3DSR8M16CS2510 8 Mbit 512k x 16 5 12 ns 100 110 0.7 6E-8 SOP 54 3DPA-8092
3DSR8M32VS2503 8 Mbit 256k x 32 3.3 12 ns 100 110 0.7 6E-8 SOP 64 3DPA-8050
3DSR16M08CS4660 16 Mbit 2M x 8 5 12 ns 100 110 0.7 6E-8 SOP 44 3DPA-7280
3DSR16M16VS4502 16 Mbit 1M x 16 3.3 12 ns 100 110 0.7 6E-8 SOP 54 3DPA-8060
3DSR16M16CS4512 16 Mbit 1M x 16 5 12 ns 100 110 0.7 6E-8 SOP 54 3DPA-8093
3DSR16M32VS4500 16 Mbit 512k x 32 3.3 12ns 100 110 0.7 6E-8 SOP 64 3DPA-8080
3DSR16M32CS4511 16 Mbit 512k x 32 5 12 ns 100 110 0.7 6E-8 SOP 64 3DPA-8094
3DSR20M40VS2708 20 Mbit 512k x 40 3.3 12 ns 100 110 0.7 6E-8 SOP 84 3DPA-6860
3DSR32M32VS8504 32 Mbit 1M x 32 3.3 12 ns 100 110 0.7 6E-8 SOP 68 3DPA-8020
3DSR32M16VS8506 32 Mbit 2M x 16 3.3 12 ns 100 110 0.7 6E-8 SOP 54 3DPA-8010
3DSR32M32VS8501 32 Mbit 2M x 34 3.3 12 ns 100 110 0.7 6E-8 SOP 68 3DPA-8070
SDRAM DENSITY CONFIG.
VOLTAGE
(V)
ACCESS /
CLOCK
RADIATION TOLERANCE
PACKAGE SCD#
TID(1)
krad (Si)
SEL(1)
MeV.cm²/mg
SEU
MeV.cm²/mg
SEU Xsection(2)
cm²/bit
3DSD512M16VS1605 512 Mbit 32M x 16 3.3 100-133 MHz 50 80 7 2E-10 SOP 54 3DPA-8152
3DSD1G08VS2685 1 Gbit 128M x 8 3.3 100-133 MHz 50 80 7 2E-10 SOP 54 3DPA-8150
3DSD1G16VS2494 1 Gbit 64M x 16 3.3 100-133 MHz 50 80 7 2E-10 SOP 58 3DPA-8155
3DSD1G32VS2490 1 Gbit 32M x 32 3.3 100-133 MHz 50 80 7 2E-10 SOP 70 3DPA-8154
3DSD1G48VB2820 1.5 Gbit 32M x 48 3.3 100-133 MHz 50 80 7 2E-10 BGA 215 3DPA-8352
3DSD2G08VS4686 2 Gbit 256M x 8 3.3 100-133 MHz 50 80 7 2E-10 SOP 54 3DPA-8143
3DSD2G16VS4767 2 Gbit 128M x 16 3.3 100-133 MHz 50 80 7 2E-10 SOP 54 3DPA-8147
3DSD2G32VS4484 2 Gbit 64M x 32 3.3 100-133 MHz 50 80 7 2E-10 SOP 70 3DPA-8137
3DSD2G64VB4488 2 Gbit 32M x 64 3.3 100-133 MHz 50 80 7 2E-10 BGA 119 3DPA-8156
3DSD2G40VS5493 2.56 Gbit 64M x 40 3.3 100-133 MHz 50 80 7 2E-10 SOP 70 3DPA-8144
3DSD3G48VQ6486 3 Gbit 64M x 48 3.3 100-133 MHz 50 80 7 2E-10 QFP 114 3DPA-8157
3DSD4G08VS8613 4 Gbit 512M x 8 3.3 100-133 MHz 50 80 7 2E-10 SOP 58 3DPA-8145
3DSD4G16VS8483 4 Gbit 256M x 16 3.3 100-133 MHz 50 80 7 2E-10 SOP 62 3DPA-8158
Temperature: C, I, S. Specific temperature range: -40 °C to +105 °C
11
COnfiguration Memory BOot manager
COMBO

• High density & SEE immune non volatile memory
• Help customers in error management strategy with specific features
• Small footprint
MNEMOSYNE DENSITY CONFIG.
VOLTAGE
(V)
ACCESS /CLOCK
RADIATION TOLERANCE
PACKAGE SCD#
TID(1)
krad (Si)
SEL(1)
MeV.cm²/mg
SEU
MeV.cm²/mg
3DMN128M08VS2852 128 Mbit EEPROM 3.3 & 1.8 250 ns 100 60 60 SOP 54 3DPA-5080
3DMN512M08US4853 512 Mbit SPI/QSPI/OSPI 1.8 100 MHz 100 60 60 SOP 32 3DPA-3450
3DMN1G08US8854 1 Gbit SPI/QSPI/OSPI 1.8 100 MHz 100 60 60 SOP 32 3DPA-5960
Temperature: C, I, M
TMR NOR
FLASH
DENSITY CONFIG.
VOLTAGE
(V)
ACCESS /
CLOCK
RADIATION TOLERANCE
TEMP. PACKAGE SCD#
TID(1)
krad (Si)
SEL(1)
MeV.cm²/mg
SEU
MeV.cm²/mg
3DFS128M01VS2728 128 Mbit TMR SPI 3.3 40 MHz 40 62.5 Immune(4) C, I, M SOP 20 3DPA-8229
3DFS256M04VS2801 256 Mbit TMR SPI 3.3 50 MHz 40 62.5 Immune(4) C, I, S SOP 24 3DPA-8308
Specific temperature range: -55°C to +105°C
SPI NOR
FLASH
DENSITY CONFIG.
VOLTAGE
(V)
ACCESS /
CLOCK
RADIATION TOLERANCE
PACKAGE SCD#
TID(1)
krad (Si)
SEL(1)
MeV.cm²/mg
SEU
MeV.cm²/mg
SEU Xsection(2)
cm²/bit
3DFS256M04VS1740 256 Mbit SPI/QSPI 3.0 50-133 MHz 20(3) 62.5 15 7.5E-11 SOP 18 3DPA-8122
3DFS512M04VS2722 512 Mbit SPI/QSPI 3.0 50-133 MHz 20(3) 62.5 15 7.5E-11 SOP 18 3DPA-8121
Temperature: C, I, S. Specific temperature range: -55 °C to +105 °C.
Temperature: C, I, M
PROM DENSITY CONFIG.
VOLTAGE

VOLTAGE
(V)
ACCESS /
CLOCK
RADIATION TOLERANCE
PACKAGE SCD#
TID(1)
krad (Si)
SEL(1)
MeV.cm²/mg
SEU
MeV.cm²/mg
SEU Xsection(2)
cm²/bit
3DMR1M08VS1426 1 Mbit 128k x 8 3.3 40 ns 50 85 Immune - SOP 44 3DPA-8114
3DMR2M16VS2427 2 Mbit 128k x 16 3.3 40 ns 50 85 Immune - SOP 54 3DPA-8118
3DMR4M08VS4428 4 Mbit 512k x 8 3.3 40 ns 50 85 Immune - SOP 44 3DPA-8115
3DMR8M08VS8666 8 Mbit 1M x 8 3.3 40 ns 50 85 Immune - SOP 44 3DPA-8117
3DMR8M32VS8420 8 Mbit 256k x 32 3.3 40 ns 50 85 Immune - SOP 68 3DPA-8113
3DMR10M40VS5688 10 Mbit 256k x 40 3.3 40 ns 50 85 Immune - SOP 96 3DPA-8119
3DMR64M08VS4476 64 Mbit 8M x 8 3.3 40 ns 50 85(5) Immune - SOP 54 3DPA-8116
CONFIGURATION MEMORIES
N: Commercial
B: Industrial
S: Space

I: Industrial (-40 °C to +85 °C)
M: Military (-55 °C to +125 °C)
S: Product specific temperature range
TEMPERATURE RANGES
15
(1) Minimum values.
(2) SEU saturated cross section.
(3) TID value under the condition of 50% duty cycle.
(4) Immune by Radiation Intelligent TMR design.
(5) Please refer to Application Note 3300-6674
MASS DATA STORAGE
64 Gbit RTIMS FLASH
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
The Radiation Tolerant Intelligent NAND Flash Memory Stack (RTIMS FLASH) is a user-friendly, high density, plug-and-play, radiation-protected
NAND Flash memory .
The 3DSS64G08US2818, latest addition in the RTIMS Flash family, embeds 64 Gbit (or 32 Gbit with EDAC) of NAND Flash memory and an
intelligent Flash Memory Controller (FMC). The FMC provides the module with full protection against radiation effects such as SEL, SEFI and
SEU.
RADIATION TOLERANCE
• TID > 50 krad (Si)

DENSITY CONFIG.
VOLTAGE
(V)
ACCESS /
CLOCK
RADIATION TOLERANCE
PACKAGE SCD#
TID(1)
krad (Si)
SEL(1)
MeV.cm²/mg
SEU
MeV.cm²/mg
 SEU Xsection(2)
cm²/bit
3DFO64M16VS1281 64 Mbit 4M x 16 3.0 90 ns 20(3) 51.2 10 1E-11 SOP 54 3DPA-8235
3DFO128M16VS2282 128 Mbit 8M x 16 3.0 90 ns 20(3) 51.2 10 1E-11 SOP 54 3DPA-8233
3DFO256M16VS4105 256 Mbit 16M x 16 3.0 90 ns 20(3) 51.2 10 1E-11 SOP 54 3DPA-8234
3DFO256M16VS4269 256 Mbit 16M x 16 3.0 90 ns 20(3) 51.2 10 1E-11 SOP 54 3DPA-8231
3DFO512M16VS8492 512 Mbit 32M x 16 3.0 90 ns 20(3) 51.2 10 1E-11 SOP 56 3DPA-8232
3DFO2G16VS4214 2 Gbit 128M x 16 3.3 90 ns 25(3) > 60 1.8 8E-11 SOP 60 3DPA-8240
3DFO2G08VS4215 2 Gbit 256M x 8 3.3 90 ns 25(3) > 60 1.8 8E-11 SOP 60 3DPA-8239
Temperature: C, I, M
NAND FLASH DENSITY CONFIG.
VOLTAGE
(V)
ACCESS /
CLOCK
RADIATION TOLERANCE
PACKAGE SCD#
TID(1)
krad (Si)
SEL(1)
MeV.cm²/mg
SEU
MeV.cm²/mg  SEU Xsection(2)
cm²/bit
3DFN8G08VS1706 8 Gbit 1G x 8 3.3 25 ns 60 62.5 1.3 2E-10 SOP 50 3DPA-8105
3DFN16G08VS1712 16 Gbit 2G x 8 3.3 25 ns 60 62.5 1.3 2E-10 SOP 50 3DPA-8112
3DFN16G08VS2705 16 Gbit 2G x 8 3.3 25 ns 60 62.5 1.3 2E-10 SOP 50 3DPA-8104
3DFN32G08VS2711 32 Gbit 4G x 8 3.3 25 ns 60 62.5 1.3 2E-10 SOP 50 3DPA-8111
3DFN32G08VS4704 32 Gbit 4G x 8 3.3 25 ns 60 62.5 1.3 2E-10 SOP 50 3DPA-8103
3DFN32G08US2845 32 Gbit 4G x 8 1.8 12 ns 60 62.5 1.3 2E-10 SOP 54 3DPA-8284
3DFN64G08VS4309 64 Gbit 8G x 8 3.3 25 ns 60 62.5 1.3 2E-10 SOP 50 3DPA-8109
3DFN64G08VS8695 64 Gbit 8G x 8 3.3 25 ns 60 62.5 1.3 2E-10 SOP 50 3DPA-8102
3DFN64G16VS4679 64 Gbit 4G x 16 3.3 25 ns 60 62.5 1.3 2E-10 SOP 58 3DPA-8110
3DFN64G16VS8710 64 Gbit 4G x 16 3.3 25 ns 60 62.5 1.3 2E-10 SOP 58 3DPA-8101
3DFN128G08VS8308 128 Gbit 16G x 8 3.3 25 ns 60 62.5 1.3 2E-10 SOP 50 3DPA-8107
3DFN128G16VS8709 128 Gbit 8G x 16 3.3 25 ns 60 62.5 1.3 2E-10 SOP 50 3DPA-8108
3DFN128G16VS8810 128 Gbit 8G x 16 3.3 25 ns 60 62.5 1.3 2E-10 SOP 50 3DPA-8248
3DFN128G08US8761 128 Gbit 16G x 8 1.8 and 3.3 12 ns 60 62.5 1.3 2E-10 SOP 54 3DPA-7920
NON VOLATILE MEMORIES
RTIMS
FLASH
DENSITY CONFIG.
VOLTAGE
(V)
ACCESS /
CLOCK
RADIATION TOLERANCE
PACKAGE SCD#
TID(1)
krad (Si)
SEL(1)
MeV.cm²/mg
SEU
MeV.cm²/mg
SEU Xsection(2)
cm²/bit
3DSS24G08VS3626 24 Gbit 3G x 8 3.3 25 ns 50 60 Immune(4) - SOP 38 3DPA-5780
3DSS64G08US2818 64 Gbit 16 G x 8 1.8 and 3.3 12 ns 50 60 Immune(4) - SOP 52 3DDS-0818
Temperature: C, I, S. Specific temperature range: -55 °C to +105 °C.
Only C and I for 3DSS24G08VS3626
C: Commercial (0 °C to +70 °C)

S: Space
QUALITY GRADES
ORDERING INFORMATION
C: Commercial (0 °C to +70 °C)
I: Industrial (-40 °C to +85 °C)
M: Military (-55 °C to +125 °C)
TEMPERATURE RANGES
Temperature: C, I, M
LVT DESCRIPTION VOLTAGE (V)
PROPAGATION
DELAY (ns)
RADIATION TOLERANCE
PACKAGE SCD#
TID
krad (Si)
SEL
MeV.cm²/mg
SEU
MeV.cm²/mg
3DLT162245VS1639 Dual 16-bit buffer Transceiver 1.8 - 3.6 3.2 100 Immune Immune SOP 82 3DPA-8303
3DLT164245VS1645 Dual 16-bit bidirectional Level Shifter 3.3 V to 5 V 2.7 - 5.5 8 100 Immune Immune SOP 82 3DPA-8305
3DLT163245US1696
Dual 16-bit bidirectional Level Shifter
1.8 V to 3.3 V
1.4 - 3.6 5.5 100 Immune Immune SOP 82 3DPA-8304
LVT
• Extended Voltage Range
• High Current Driving Capability
• High Speed Outputs
• Bus Hold Provided on Both Sides
• Cold Spare Function
• Space Quality Grade
• Compact Size and Low Weight
SERDES CONFIGURATION VOLTAGE (V)
DATA THROUGHPUT
(Gbit/s)
RADIATION TOLERANCE
PACKAGE SCD#
TID
krad (Si)
SEL
MeV.cm²/mg
SEU
MeV.cm²/mg
3DLV21721VS2622 21:3 Serializer 3.3 1.428 > 60 > 67 - SOP 56 3DPA-5210
3DLV21821VS2623 3:21 Deserializer 3.3 1.428 > 60 >  67 - SOP 56 3DPA-5220
Temperature: C, I, M
• Requires no External Components
• Rising Clock Edge Trigger
• Space Qualified Technology
• Compact size and Low weight
SERDES
• Up to 1.428 Gbit/s Data Rate
• PLL Frequency Range 20 to 68 MHz
• Low Power Consumption
• Power-down Mode
• Compact size and Low weight
LVDS DESCRIPTION I/Os VOLTAGE (V)
SWITCHING
RATE (Mbit/s)
RADIATION TOLERANCE
PACKAGE SCD#
TID
krad (Si)
SEL
MeV.cm²/mg
SEU
MeV.cm²/mg
3DLV3108VS1372 Octal Driver LVTTL / LVCMOS 3.3 > 400 100 > 80 Immune SOP 34 3DPA-8287
3DLV3208VS1373 Octal Receiver LVTTL / LVCMOS 3.3 > 400 100 > 80 Immune SOP 34 3DPA-8288
3DLV3304VS1374 Quad Driver & Receiver LVTTL / LVCMOS 3.3 > 400 100 > 80 Immune SOP 34 3DPA-8289
3DLV3104VS1617 Quad Driver LVTTL / LVCMOS 3.3 > 400 100 > 80 Immune SOP 16 3DPA-8290
3DLV3204VS1618 Quad Receiver LVTTL / LVCMOS 3.3 > 400 100 > 80 Immune SOP 16 3DPA-8291